Arthur F Bowie 1603 SW Second St Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 Sun, Nov 30, 1997

Transcribed from copy from Hardeman County Will Book 4, Page 234. Copy by Jerry Armstrong, Hardeman County Clerk, Bolivar, Tn 38008.

## Margin is dated Oct Term 1847. Joseph B Flynt Will

State of Tennessee, Hardeman County:

In the name of God, Amen.

I Joseph B Flynt being infirm in body but of sound mind do make and ordain this my last will and testament revoking all others hetherto by me made.

I desire my land and other property not hereafter mentioned to be sold at Christmas and all of my just debts to be paid but of said sale and remander of any to be equally divided between by beloved Brother Richard Flynt and my beloved sisters Caroline C Flynt , Mary P Flynt and Susan A Flynt.

I bequeath to my beloved Brother Richard Flynt my Nergo man Dennis by his paying so soon as he is able one hundred and sixty eight dollars & 75 cents to each of my of my sister above named.to wit Caroline C Flynt and Mary P Flynt & Susan A Flynt. I disere that my beloved Richard Flynt excut this my last will and testament.

Signed in presence of Wm A May xxxxxx R. S.S. Moorman

J.B. Flynt (seal)

...end of copy...

Records of Mt Comfort Cemetary in Hardeman Co Tenn state that Joseph B Flynt born October 30, 1821 and died September 4, 1847.

In will book 4, page 579, January Term 1850 Of Richard Flynt Excs of JB Flynt Deceased To amt due last settlement 1 Oct/49....list cash payments to R.A. Moorman a/c, Note Joel Frugeson.....